Market Realty, Inc.

(979)836-9600 (979)836-6689 Fax (979)830-7708 Roger Cell 2201 Becker Brenham, Texas 77833 www.marketrealty.com e-mail address appraisals@marketrealty.com burton@marketrealty.com

3129 LCR 750-Lake Limestone Groesbeck, TX \$185,000

Bedrooms-3

Baths-3

Approx Sq.Ft per Appraisal District-1144

Age-2003

Exterior-Hardi siding

Roof-Metal

Fenced-No

Lot or Acreage-0.75 ac per seller

Heat & Cool-HVAC

Fireplace-No

<u>Utility/Storage-Yes,</u> boat house with storage

Est. Taxes-\$1,771.55

<u>Legal description</u>-Lot 004 & 005, Block B, Sadler Lakeshore Estates

Lake Limestone, Groesbeck

Description of improvements- Wonderful lakefront home with your own private boat ramp, power lift for jet ski and boat along with boat house! Home is 1,144 SF per LCAD with covered porch that's perfect for enjoying the exceptional views of Lake Limestone. Property is beautifully landscaped with lovely live oak trees and has irrigated yard and outdoor lighting. This cozy home has tile floors, great kitchen with granite counters, huge eating/serving bar and open floorplan. Property has community water, aerobic septic system, and RV hook up. Ready for a new family to enjoy!!

<u>Directions</u>-From Groesbeck, South on FM 937, Turn left on FM 3371, Turn right on LCR 750. Property on left. From Hearne take Hwy 79 to Marquez. West on Hwy 7. Right on FM 937. Right on CR 746. Turn right on LCR 750. Property on the left, Market Realty sign in yard.



"THE MARKET TEAM"

Listing Broker: Roger Chambers Broker Associate/Asst: Susan S. Kiel

Market Realty, Inc.

(979)836-9600 (979)836-6689 Fax (979)830-7708 Roger Cell 2201 Becker Brenham, Texas 77833 www.marketrealty.com e-mail address appraisals@marketrealty.com burton@marketrealty.com

3129 LCR 750-Lake Limestone Groesbeck, TX \$219,000









"THE MARKET TEAM"

Listing Broker: Roger Chambers Broker Associate/Asst: Susan S. Kiel

The information contained herein, while obtained from sources deemed reliable, is not warranted by MARKET REALTY, INC.

Property is subject to prior sale, change, or withdrawal from market without notice.





TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORSK, Inc. 2011

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PRO)PF	RTY	AT						121 LO	CR 750 ck, TX		
THIS NOTICE IS A DISC	LO	SUR	E OF	SE	LLE	R'S	KNOWLEDGE O	FTH	IE CONE	DITION OF THE PROPERTY AS	s o	FTH
MAY WISH TO OBTAIN AGENT.	. IT	IS N	OT A	A W	ARF	AAS	ITY OF ANY KIND	BY	SELLER	TIONS OR WARRANTIES TH C. SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN	Y C	THE
Seller □ is ⊡fis not o □	ccu	bying	the	Prop	erty	nev	unoccupied (by Se er occupied the Pr	eller). oper	, how lon ty Week	g since Seller has occupied the kend Home	Pro	pert
Section 1. The Proper This notice does n	ty h	as th	ne ite	ems	ma	rke	below: (Mark Ye	s (Y), No (N)		y.	
Item	Y	N	U	It	em			Y	NU	Item	Y	N
Cable TV Wiring	/			L	iqui	d P	ropane Gas:			Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder	1	1
Carbon Monoxide Det.		1		_			munity (Captive)			Rain Gutters		1
Ceiling Fans	/			-1	P	on F	roperty			Range/Stove	1	1
Cooktop	V	1		H	lot	Tub				Roof/Attic Vents	1	
Dishwasher	V			Ir	nter	con	System			Sauna		1
Disposal		1		N	tion	owa	ve			Smoke Detector		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		4		Outdoor Grill			1	Smoke Detector – Hearing Impaired		1		
Exhaust Fans		V		Patio/Decking Boar Abuse		1		Spa		1		
Fences BULK HUND	V			Plumbing System		1	\Box	Trash Compactor		1		
Fire Detection Equip.		1		Pool		1		TV Antenna	\vdash	1		
French Drain		1		Pool Equipment				Washer/Dryer Hookup	7			
Gas Fixtures	T	1		Pool Maint, Accessories				Window Screens	1			
Natural Gas Lines		/		Pool Heater					Public Sewer System		1	
Item				Y	N	U			Additio	onal Information		
Central A/C				1			☑electric ☐gas number of units:					
Evaporative Coolers					1		number of units:					
Wall/Window AC Units					V		number of units:					
Attic Fan(s)					1		if yes, describe:					
Central Heat				~			☑ electric ☐ gas number of units:					
Other Heat				V	1		if yes, describe: Heat Rune					
Oven	Oven		1	1		number of ovens: Gelectric gas other:						
Fireplace & Chimney					1		□wood □gas logs □mock □other:					
Carport					/		attached not attached					
Garage					V		□ attached □ not attached					
Garage Door Openers	Garage Door Openers				~		number of units: number of remotes:					
Satellite Dish & Controls			~			owned Pleased from NETTTV						
Security System					1		□owned □lea	sed f	rom			
Water Heater			1	1		Øelectric						
Water Softener				1		owned leased from						
Underground Lawn Sprinkler			1	1		■ automatic						
Septic / On-Site Sewer	-	1614		10	V					t On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1		

Market Beulty, Inc. 2201 Becker Dr. Brunham, TX 77833 Roger Chambers Produced with zipForm® by zipLogic 18070 Fithern Mile Road, Freeir, Michigen 48026 www.zipLogic.com

and Buyer:

Initialed by: Seller: _

of Methamphetamine (TAR-1406) 9-01-11

3121 LCR 750

Concerni	ng the Property at Groesbeck, TX
If the ans	wer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
	*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repairs not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets y):
Section not awar	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or n
d o	In compliance with building codes in effect at the time. Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: DRAZDS RIVER AUTHORITY Manager's name: Phone: Phone: Phone: Phone: Phone: Phone or assessments are: Infandatory volunta Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$) and are: If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below attach information to this notice.
o e	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided intere with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes for lf yes, describe:
0 8	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of tri Property.
o e	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limite to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
0 0	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated the condition of the Property.
00	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
0 0	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environment hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
o 🗹	Any rainwater harvesting system connected to the property's public water supply that is able to be used findoor potable purposes.
author.	swer to any of the items in Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): BRAZO River Ority Charges #150.00 / yr for on water Facility fermit and Output for Use water fermin for scrighting System O6) 9-01-11 Initialed by: Seller: D and Buyer: Page 3 of

Concerning the Pro	perty at		3121 LCR 750 Groesbeck, TX				
Section 6. Seller	has has	not attached a survey of the	Property.				
regularly provide	inspections an		d any written inspection repo inspectors or otherwise permit the following:				
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector	5.995 (D.F.); 40.40.905797	No. of Pages			
			s as a reflection of the current rom inspectors chosen by the				
	any tax exem		rently claim for the Property:				
☐ Homestead ☐ Wildlife Man	7.7	Senior Citizen Agricultural	☐ Disabled ☐ Disabled Veteran ☐ Unknown				
requirements of C	hapter 766 of t	nave working smoke detecto he Health and Safety Code?* ary):	rs installed in accordance wit	h the smoke detector no or unknown, explain.			
*Chapter 76 smoke dele which the d know the be	66 of the Health ctors installed i	n and Safety Code requires on n accordance with the requiren d, including performance, locati uirements in effect in your area	e-family or two-family dwellings nents of the building code in effe on, and power source requirement, you may check unknown above	ect in the area in nts. If you do not			
of the buye evidence of the buyer n specifies th	r'sfamily who w the hearing imp nakes a written e locations for i	ill reside in the dwelling is hear pairment from a licensed physici request for the seller to insta	the hearing impaired if: (1) the buy ing-impaired; (2) the buyer gives and an; and (3) within 10 days after the fl smoke detectors for the hearing tree who will boar the cost of inst	the seller written ne effective date, ng-impaired and			
			he best of Seller's belief and that information or to omit any materia				
Dana Co	mel	3/22/12					
Signature of Seller	as Consul		nature of Seller	Date			
Printed Name: Dat			ited Name:				
(TAR-1406) 9-01-1	1 Îr	nitialed by: Seller:,	and Buyer: ,	Page 4 of 5			

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <u>www.txdps.state.tx.us</u>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or cune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more Information.
- (3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (4) The following providers currently provide service to the property:

Electric: NAVASOTA VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	phone #: _800-443-9462
Sewer:	phone #:
Water: LAKE LIMESTONE WATER	phone #: 903-529-2297
Cable: DIRECT TV	phone #: 255- 504- 1970
Trash:NA	phone #:
Natural Gas: N/A	phone #:
Phone Company: Century LNK	phone #: 8106-139-2238
Propane: N/A	phone #:

(5) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	



INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORSD IS NOT AUTHORIZED. Wilexias Association of REALTORSM, Inc., 2004

CONCERNING THE PROPER	RTY AT	3121 LCR 750 Groesbeck, TX	
A. DESCRIPTION OF ON-	SITE SEWER FACILITY ON	PROPERTY:	
(1) Type of Treatment S	ystem: Septic Tank	Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
(2) Type of Distribution 5	System:		Unknown
(3) Approximate Locatio	n of Drain Field or Distribution	on System:	Unknown
(4) Installer:	Casey		Unknown
(5) Approximate Age:	34/5		Unknown
B. MAINTENANCE INFOR	MATION:		
If yes, name of main Phone: Maintenance contract sewer facilities.)	tenance contractor: contract exp cts must be in effect to opera	iration date: ate aerobic treatment and certain no	
ACCENTIFICATION OF STOLES AND STOLEN			
	y defect or malfunction in the		Yes MYNo
(4) Does Seller have ma	inufacturer or warranty infor	mation available for review?	Yes No
C. PLANNING MATERIAL	S, PERMITS, AND CONTRA	ACTS:	
planning materia	concerning the on-site sewer ls permit for original instract manufacturer inform	r facility are attached: stallation mation m	OSSF was installed
(2) "Planning materials" submitted to the peri	are the supporting mater mitting authority in order to co	rials that describe the on-site seventain a permit to install the on-site	wer facility that are sewer facility.
(3) It may be necess transferred to the b	ary for a buyer to have uyer.	the permit to operate an on-	site sewer facility
(TAR-1407) 1-7-04 Init	ialed for Identification by Buyer _	, and Seller,	Page 1 of 2
Market Realty, Inc. 2201 Becker Dr. Brenha	m, TX 77833		W. 170 T. 170 F. 170

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

Facility	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Dava Carl	3/23/12		
Signature of Seller	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Dana Conrad			15 3933
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date